00.00.0	1000	WENMM 1619A (2-99)						
03-02-2								
0 // 00 REV 101279	268							
216-00 REC 1012/9	W COVEN SHEET							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please		al document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type							
X								
New	X Assignment	Security Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)								
Document ID#	License	Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other of the control						
Corrective Document	U.S. Government	05.8						
Reel # Frame #	(For use ONLY by U.S. Go	overnment Agencies 2						
neer# Frame #	Department	tal File Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties attached						
		Execution Date						
		Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) Michael E. Davis		2/14/2000						
Name (line 2) Second Party		Execution Date						
		Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)		WAR TO AFT						
Name (line 2)	Manda if a dalifi and a same	01505 277						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional name	es of receiving party attached						
Name (line 1) GreensGroomer WorldWide, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an						
Name (line 2)		assignment and the receiving party is not						
Address (line 1) 3141 Valley Farms Road		domiciled in the United States, an appointment						
Address (line 2)		of a domestic representative is						
		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Address (line 3) Indianapolis,	ndiana	46214						
City State/	Country	Zip Code						
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter	for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)								
02/25/2000 NBORBON 00000023 09505297	SE ONLY							

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

PATENT REEL: 010573 FRAME: 0993

04 FC:581

WENMM	1619B	(2-99)

			Pag	⊋ 2					
Correspondent N	lame and Addre	SS							
<u> </u>	Area Code and T	Area Code and Telephone Number (317) 634-				3456			
Name	John V. Moriart	y, Esq.					r == 1		
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Em	Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett							
Address (line 2)	111 Monume	111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700							
Address (line 3)	Bank One Ce	Bank One Center/Tower							
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis,	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137							
Pages		Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #2 including any attachments.							
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached									
Enter either the Patent App			r (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for					
	t Application Num	ber(s)			Patent Number	er(s)			
New Application		+	······································						
If this document is being fil first named executing inver		atent Applica	ition, enter the	date the patent application	on was signed by the	Month D	ay Year		
Patent Corporati	on Treaty								
Enter a PCT application nu		PCT		PCT	PCT		PCT		
Application Number has no		PCT PC		PCT)T		PCT		
Number of prope	erties					T			
Foo Amount	Enter the total number of properties involved Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):			#1 \$40.00					
	i de Amount		Deposit Account						
Deposit Accou		Lilelosed	X		Deposit Account	` []			
(Enter for payment by depo	osit account or if additiona								
		Deposit Account Number #23-3030 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes		#23-3030 Yes	No [===				
	Xullionzation to charge additional fees.		140						
Statement and S	ignature								
To the best	of my knowledge ar	nd belief, tl	he foregoing	information is true	and correct and a	ny attached	copy is a		
true copy o	f the original docume	ent. Charg	és to depos			,			
John V. Moriarty, Esq. John V. Muruet 16/2000									
Name of Pers		/	Sigr	ature		Date			

PATENT REEL: 010573 FRAME: 0994

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael E. Davis of 3141 Valley Farms Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46214, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in GREENSMOWER TRAILER for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, GreensGroomer WorldWide, Inc. hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 3141 Valley Farms Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46214 desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for an in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor on the 14th day of February, 2000, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof,

1

PATENT REEL: 010573 FRAME: 0995 and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt.

Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite

3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert herein in parentheses (Serial No.

Filed ________) the date and serial number of said application when officially known and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignors' hands this 14th day of February , 2000.

Michael E. Davis

2

RECORDED: 02/16/2000